Galstor	n Aquatic and Leisure Centre	Fee/Charge 2017/18 \$	Pricing Structure	Service Category	GST status
No.	Description				
1.	Pools & Seasonal Passes				
a.	Pools				
-	Adult	6.00	3	G	10%
	Student	4.20	3	G	10%
	Child	4.00	3	G	10%
	Pensioner	3.30	3	G	10%
	Family A (2 adults + 2 children / 1 adult + 3 children)	15.50	3	G	10%
	Family B1 (2 adults + 3 children/1 adult + 4 children)	18.50	3	G	10%
	Family B2 (2 adults + 5 or 6 children)	26.00	3	G	10%
	Family C (8 + people)	30.00	3	G	10%
	Spectator Visit	3.00	3	G	10%
	School Group	4.00	3	F	10%
	20 Tickets (swim) (Valid six months from date of purchase)				
	Adult	95.00	3	G	10%
	Student	75.00	3	G	10%
	Child/Pensioner	65.00	3	G	10%
	40 Tickets (swim) - Adult	180.00	3	G	10%
b.	Facilities				
	Scuba use 1-4 students (per hour) (per student & includes lane hire)	35.00	3	G	10%
	Scuba use 4-8 students (per hour) (per student & includes lane hire)	30.00	3	G	10%
	Scuba use 9+ students (per hour) (per student & includes lane hire)	25.00	3	G	10%
	Group Hire Booking A - 1 hour (1 or 2 lanes & does not include pool entry) *No of Lanes subject to availability	35.00	3	G	10%
	Group Hire Booking B - 2-3 hours (1 or 2 lanes & does not include pool entry) *No of Lanes subject to availability	55.00	3	G	10%
	Group Hire Booking C - 4-6 hours (2 lanes & does not include pool entry)	100.00	3	G	10%
	Club night admission (flat fee per person-invoice club)	3.00	3	G	10%
C.	Seasonal Swim Passes: Galston Only				
	3 months - Adult	195.00	3	F	10%
	3 months - Student	165.00	3	F	10%
	3 months - Child / Pensioner	140.00	3	F	10%
	3 months - Family	325.00	3	F	10%
	6 months - Adult	295.00	3	F	10%

Gal	Iston	Aquatic and Leisure Centre	Fee/Charge 2017/18 \$	Pricing Structure	Service Category	GST status
No.		Description				
		6 months - Student	250.00	3	F	10%
		6 months - Child / Pensioner	185.00	3	F	10%
		6 months - Family (immediate)	510.00	3	F	10%
2.		Learn to Swim: *				
	a.	LTS Group Lesson (30 Min) (Casual per person)	30.00	5	K	GST Free
		LTS Group Lesson (30 Min) (Term Lessons - per lesson)	17.50	5	K	GST Free
		Private Lessons (Casual 15 mins)	35.00	5	K	GST Free
		Private Lessons (Casual 30 mins)	70.00	5	K	GST Free
		Private Lessons (Term - 15 mins)	27.00	5	K	GST Free
		Private Lessons (Term - 30 mins)	54.00	5	K	GST Free
		Parent n Bubs (Term - 30 mins)	12.50	5	K	GST Free
		School Lessons	10.50	5	K	GST Free
		Instructor Hire - Per Instructor Per Hour - more than 8 students per instructor	55.00	4	Н	GST Free
		Bronze Training (per student per lesson, minimum 8 weeks)	14.00	5	K	GST Free
	b.	Holiday Int LTS (Group 30 mins) - 4 days	70.00	5	K	GST Free
		Holiday Int LTS (Group 30 mins) - 5 days	87.00	5	K	GST Free
		Holiday Int LTS (Group 30 mins) - 10 days	155.00	5	K	GST Free
		Holiday Int LTS (Private 15 mins) - 5 days	130.00	5	K	GST Free
		Holiday Int LTS (Private 15 mins) - 10 days	230.00	5	K	GST Free
		LTS: 10% discount for 2 or more lessons a week per term				
		LTS: Term 3 optional promotional price per lesson **	13.00	5	К	GST Free
		LTS Refund - Administration Fee	20.00	4	Н	10%
3.		Squad: * ~				
		Pay Monthly (includes School Holidays)				
	а.	Sharks				
		1 session per week (per month)	67.00	5	K	10%
		2+ sessions per week (per month)	105.00	5	K	10%
		1 session a week for School term (per week)	17.00	5	K	10%
		2-3 sessions per week for School term (per week)	27.00	5	K	10%
	b.	Intermediate				
	ν.	1 session per week (per month)	77.00			
		2-3 sessions per week (per month)	115.00	5	K	10%
		1 session a week for School term (per week)	20.00	5	K	10%
		2-3 sessions per week for School term (per week) week)	30.00	3	K	10 70

With all fees and charges for 2017/18 GST is inclusive if applicable.

Galsto	on Aquatic and Leisure Centre	Fee/Charge 2017/18 \$	Pricing Structure	Service Category	GST status
No.	Description				
С	. Fitness				
	1 session per week (per month)	80.00	5	K	10%
	2-3 sessions per week (per month)	124.00	5	K	10%
d	. Pre-Senior per month	135.00	5	K	10%
е	. Senior per month	145.00	5	K	10%
f.	Bronze per month	135.00	5	K	10%
	Silver per month	145.00	5	K	10%
	Gold per month	165.00	5	K	10%
g	. Squad Boot Camp half day (4 hrs)	40.00	5	K	10%
h	. Squad Boot Camp whole day (8 hrs)	75.00	5	K	10%
i.	Carnival Preparation/Holiday Intensive - Level 1 (30 mins) 5 days	80.00	5	K	10%
	Carnival Preparation/Holiday Intensive - Level 2 (45 mins) 5 days	85.00	5	K	10%
4. (*) Gymnasium				
а	. Casual				
	Adult	15.00	3	F	10%
	Student	12.00	3	F	10%
	Pensioner	10.00	3	F	10%
	School Group	8.00	3	F	10%
b	. 20 ticket Gym pass (Valid six months from				
	date of purchase)				
	Adult	190.00	3	F	10%
	Student	155.00	3	F	10%
	Pensioner	147.00	3	F	10%
С	. 3 month Gym pass				
	Adult	250.00	3	F	10%
	Student	240.00	3	F	10%
	Pensioner	230.00	3	F	10%
d	. 6 month Gym pass				
	Adult	335.00	3	F	10%
	Student	325.00	3	F	10%
	Pensioner	315.00	3	F	10%
е	. 12 month Gym pass				
	Adult	545.00	3	F	10%
	Student	515.00	3	F	10%
	Pensioner	505.00	3	F	10%
(2	2) Swim/Gym				
а	. Casual				
	Adult	16.00	3	F	10%
	Student	13.00	3	F	10%
	Pensioner	12.50	3	F	10%

	Aquatic and Leisure Centre	Fee/Charge 2017/18 \$	Pricing Structure	Service Category	GST status
No.	Description				
	School group	8.50	3	F	10%
b.	20 ticket Swim/Gym pass (Valid six months from date of purchase)				
	Adult	220.00	3	F	10%
	Student	190.00	3	F	10%
	Pensioner	155.00	3	F	10%
C.	3 month Swim/Gym pass				
	Adult	315.00	3	F	10%
	Student	270.00	3	F	10%
	Pensioner	260.00	3	F	10%
d.	6 month Swim/Gym pass				
	Adult	470.00	3	F	10%
	Student	440.00	3	F	10%
	Pensioner	430.00	3	F	10%
e.	12 month Swim/Gym pass				
	Adult	735.00	3	F	10%
	Student	680.00	3	F	10%
	Pensioner	670.00	3	F	10%
(3)	Facility Membership				
a.	Swim/Gym UNLIMITED (Direct debit per week)				
	Adult	16.00	5	K	10%
	Concession (Child/Pensioner/Student/Senior - concession card must be presented upon purchase)	14.00	5	K	10%
5.	Aquarobics:				
a.	Casual				
	Casual - Adult	14.00	3	F	10%
	Casual - Student	12.00	3	F	10%
	Casual - Child/Pensioner	11.00	3	F	10%
b.	5 ticket #				
	5 Ticket - Adult	50.00	3	F	10%
	5 Ticket - Student	43.00	3	F	10%
	5 Ticket - Child/Pensioner	41.50	3	F	10%
C.	10 ticket #				
	10 Ticket - Adult	95.00	3	F	10%
,	10 Ticket - Student	83.00	3	F	10%
	10 Ticket - Child/Pensioner	73.00	3	F	10%
d.	20 ticket # (Valid six months from date of purchase)				
	20 Ticket - Adult	185.00	3	F	10%
,	20 Ticket - Student	165.00	3	F	10%

With all fees and charges for 2017/18 GST is inclusive if applicable.

Galsto	on Aquatic and Leisure Centre	Fee/Charge 2017/18 \$	Pricing Structure	Service Category	GST status
No.	Description				
	20 Ticket - Child/Pensioner	145.00	3	F	10%
	# 5, 10 & 20 ticket Aqua passes can also be used at Hornsby Aquatic and Leisure Centre				
6.	Administration Fees				
	Cancellations	110.00	4	Н	10%
	Refunds	16.50	4	Н	10%
	Additional Supervising Staff (pp p/hr)	40.00	4	J	10%
7.	Carnival Booking Fee				
	Whole Day	165.00	4	J	10%
	Half Day	90.00	4	J	10%
	Cancellation Fee	215.00	4	J	10%
	Cleaning Fee	110.00	4	J	10%
	Additional Supervising Staff (pp p/hr)	40.00	4	J	10%
	Late Fee (per 15 mins or part thereof)	50.00	4	J	10%

Notes:

- * LTS & Squad: 10% discount for 3 or more members from the same family enrolled.
- ** LTS: Term 3 optional promotional price Price for additional weekly lesson in Term 3. [Child must be enrolled in LTS Term 3 Group Lesson (30 min) to be eligible for promotional price]
- ~ All per session prices are taken from the highest amount of swims per month.

Student: School leaver currently in full-time study. Valid student ID card must be shown.

GST Free - The supply of a first aid or lifesaving course is GST-free, if the course mainly involves training people in first aid, resuscitation or other similar lifesaving skills, and the course provider is qualified.